*All dates and times are subject to change

Red denotes home games

HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WINTER ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 2016-2017

VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL

Friday, December 2—@Wilber-Clatonia ......c.oeseeeneeeneees 8:00 PM
Tuesday, December 6—HARVARD........coocomunesimmmmmmsesineceesenenns 8:00 PM
Friday, December 9—@Exeter-Milligan ......cccconeeneesnsieneens 8:00 PM
Saturday, December 10—HAMPTON .6:00 PM
Friday, December 16—@Thayer Central........cooueunmeeernreeineees 8:00 PM
Saturday, December 17—FRANKLIN .....ccoconeunmrenmeeseeeneeeiees 6:00 PM
W/TH/F December 28,29,30—Holiday Tourney

@NE Wesleyan TBA
Tuesday, January 3—@Centennial 8:00 PM
Thursday, January 5—@Riverside 7:30 PM
Saturday, January 7—CROSS COUNTY ......cccceummseessiseeeeerennnns 5:30 PM
Tuesday, January 10—@Superior 8:00 PM
Thursday, January 12—FILLMORE CENTRAL.....ccccooevvcveveunne. 8:00 PM
Tuesday, January 17—HIGH PLAINS.......ccommmmmmseceerenns 8:00 PM
Saturday, January 21—@Sutton 5:15 PM
Tuesday, January 24— @NE Christian 7:30 PM
Thursday, January 26—FRIEND ccceceucveneeeneienes 8:00 PM
M/T/TH/S January 30,31 February 2,4—SNC Tourney ............ TBA
Tuesday, February 7—DESHLER........... 8:00 PM
Thursday, February 9—@0sceola 8:00 PM
Friday, February 17—@Sandy Creek 8:00 PM
M/T/TH February 20, 21, 23—Sub-DiStriCts ......ccccouerrrrermeeesrecennes TBA
Tuesday, February 28—District Finals TBA
Th/F/S March 9, 10, 11—B State BB @Lincoln .......ccccccoveeevnrrrunecens TBA

JV BOYS BASKETBALL

Friday, December 2—@Wilber-Clatonia .........oeneeenseeeneens 4:30 PM
Tuesday, December 6—HARVARD............. .4:30 PM
Friday, December 9— @Exeter-Milligan .. 5:00 PM
Saturday, December 10—HAMPTON ........ .2:30 PM
Friday, December 16— @Thayer Central .........cccouvunneeennreerneens 4:30 PM

Saturday, December 17—FRANKLIN .......ccooeurmremmeeineernneesnenns
Tuesday, January 3—@Centennial
Thursday, January 5—@Riverside
Saturday, January 7—CROSS COUNTY ....cccoueurmremmerrmeeeseesnnenes
Tuesday, January 10— @Superior
Thursday, January 12—FILLMORE CENTRAL...
Tuesday, January 17—HIGH PLAINS.........ccoonmemeenneersenian
Saturday, January 21—@Sutton
Tuesday, January 24— @NE Christian
Thursday, January 26—FRIEND.........ccccounmmnmenmerneeeneesssenenns
Tuesday, February 7—DESHLER ......cccccooconmnninmeninneersenenns
Thursday, February 9—@0sceola
Friday, February 17—@Sandy Creek

JR. HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL

VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL

Friday, December 2—@Wilber-Clatonia ......c.coeeeeneeeeseees 6:15 PM
Tuesday, December 6—HARVARD.......coomrmreinneeneeenneesreseens 6:15 PM
Friday, December 9—@Exeter-Milligan .......cccoeseeenneereneens 6:15 PM
Saturday, December 10—HAMPTON
Tuesday, December 13— @Shelby-Rising City.......ccouwerueeens 8:00 PM
Friday, December 16— @Thayer Central ........cccoeeeseeerneerneens 6:15 PM
Saturday, December 17—FRANKLIN .....ccccoomenmeenmeerseeeneeinenes 4:15 PM
W/TH/F December 28,29,30—Holiday Tourney

@NE Wesleyan TBA
Tuesday, January 3—@Centennial 6:15 PM
Thursday, January 5—@Riverside 6:00 PM
Saturday, January 7—CROSS COUNTY ....cccvvermmmereeremereesennnns 3:45 PM
Tuesday, January 10—@Superior 6:15 PM
Thursday, January 12—FILLMORE CENTRAL.......ccccouuueeereunnn. 6:15 PM
Tuesday, January 17—HIGH PLAINS......ccooreerneseeseans 6:15 PM
Saturday, January 21— @Sutton 3:30 PM
Tuesday, January 24— @NE Christian 6:00 PM
Thursday, January 26—FRIEND........ccomneneneenesesseesseeeens 6:15 PM
M/T/TH/S January 30,31, February 2,4—SNC Tourney ............ TBA
Tuesday, February 7—DESHLER ... 6:15 PM
Thursday, February 9—@0sceola 6:15 PM
M/T/TH February 13, 14, 16—Sub-DiStricts ......ccuuenmrrnmeesneeennes TBA
Friday, February 24—District Finals TBA
Th/F/S March 2, 3, 4—B State BB @Lincoln TBA

JV GIRLS BASKETBALL
Friday, December 2—@Wilber-Clatonia .........oeenneeeneees 4:30 PM

Tuesday, December 6—HARVARD...............
Friday, December 9—@Exeter-Milligan
Saturday, December 10—HAMPTON ......cccccoueene.

Tuesday, December 13— @Shelby-Rising City........cccooveeeeen. 6:15 PM
Friday, December 16—@Thayer Central ........cccceeesueenerrcns 4:30 PM
Saturday, December 17—FRANKLIN ..o 2:30 PM
Tuesday, January 3—@Centennial 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 5—@Riverside 4:00 PM
Saturday, January 7—CROSS COUNTY ....ccuurmcreereeereerennnns 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 10—@Superior 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 12—FILLMORE CENTRAL.........cccocccvereunnn. 4:30 PM
Tuesday, January 17—HIGH PLAINS.......cccionnmreerneeeerennnns 4:30 PM
Saturday, January 21—@Sutton 2:00 PM
Tuesday, January 24— @NE Christian 3:30 PM
Thursday, January 26—FRIEND ........cccconioneneienneineeeneeeereeeens 4:30 PM
Tuesday, February 7—DESHLER. ..o 4:30 PM
Thursday, February 9—@0sceola 4:30 PM

Saturday, January 7—@Shelby-Rising City ............ 10:00/11:00 AM JR. HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL

Monday, January 9—@Cross COUNLY «..coueemeeeesmseeesnens 4:00/5:00PM Thursday, November 10—HARVARD.......ccoueunmmeeennnees 4:00/5:00 PM
Monday, January 16—SANDY CREEK.. ..4:00/5:00 PM Tuesday, November 15—FILLMORE CENTRAL.......... 4:30/5:30 PM
Thursday, February 9—CENTENNIAL....cccoccuonnereerrins 4:00/5:00 PM Thursday, November 17—FRIEND .......cccuomeenmeeennnens 4:00/5:00 PM
Saturday, February 11—@Friend.......... .10:00/11:00 AM Tuesday, November 22—@Shelby-Rising City...........4:00/5:00 PM
Thursday, February 16—HARVARD........cccoomriimmmiisenneees 4:00/5:00 PM Monday, November 28— @Sandy CreeK.........cumeeenne. 4:00/5:00 PM
Monday, February 20—SUTTON.....c..ccoueuumeeermmeeersmeeeasins 4:00/5:00 PM Monday, December 5—@Sutton 4:00/5:00 PM
Saturday, February 25—Tourney @Harvard............. 9:30/10:30 AM Saturday, December 10—CROSS COUNTY....cccconuuenn. 9:00/10:00 AM
Monday, December 12—FULLERTON .....ccccccurnmeereneens 5:00/6:00 PM

Tuesday, November 29—District One Acts TBA

Thursday, December 1--- Fall Band CONCEIt.......ccuiririririiitieii et s s s s se s s s s e e s 7:45 PM

Thursday, December 8—State One Acts TBA

FINE Thursday, December 8—Elem. Holiday Concert 2:30/7:00 PM

ARTS Tuesday, December 20—7th-12th Holiday Concert 7:30 PM

Friday, January 27—]JH Vocal Clinic Concert 7:00 PM

Monday, February 27—Winter Concert 9th-12th Band /Vocal 7:30 PM




